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Florida Voice  

 

For The Unborn  

 
2025 GRASSROOTS ACTION ALERT #6 

 

Issued Friday, November 14, 2025 

 

Tell the bill sponsor and all Republican House Civil Justice & Claims 

Subcommittee members to improve and pass HB 289 (Civil Liability for the 

Wrongful Death of an Unborn Child)! 

 

In preparation for the upcoming 2026 Legislative Session, HB 289 will go before its 

first committee of reference, the House Civil Justice & Claims Subcommittee, on 

Tuesday, November 18th. 

 

Accordingly, please contact the bill sponsor and all Republican subcommittee 

members (and their aides) to ensure that HB 289 advances and is improved by: 

 

1) allowing for all parents of all unborn children to recover civil damages; and  

 

2) removing unnecessary language from the bill that makes it harder to hold 

accountable abortion providers and those involved in the assisted reproductive 

technology industry. 

 

All details, with an easy cut-&-paste option, can be found here: 

 

https://mailchi.mp/0d5169ddd06d/new-pro-life-action-alert-and-update  

 

Phone Numbers: 

 
HB 289 Sponsor Rep. Sam Greco: 850-717-5019    

 

Republican Members of the House Civil Justice & Claims Subcommittee 

 

Chair Rep. Traci Koster: 850-717-5066 

Vice Chair Rep. Susan Plasencia: 850-717-5037 

https://mailchi.mp/0d5169ddd06d/new-pro-life-action-alert-and-update
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Rep. Jon Albert: 850-717-5048 

Rep. Kim Berfield: 850-717-5058 

Rep. Dean Black: 850-717-5015 

Rep. Omar Blanco: 850-717-5115 

Rep. David Borrero: 850-717-5111 

Rep. Kim Kendall: 850-717-5018 

Rep. Vicki Lopez: 850-717-5113 

Rep. Danny Nix, Jr.: 850-717-5075 

Rep. Vanessa Oliver: 850-717-5076 

Rep. Paula Stark: 850-717-5047 

Rep. Meg Weinberger: 850-717-5094 

 

E-mail Addresses: 

 

Sam.Greco@FLHouse.gov; Traci.Koster@FLHouse.gov; 

Susan.Plasencia@FLHouse.gov; Jon.Albert@FLHouse.gov; 

Kim.Berfield@FLHouse.gov; Dean.Black@FLHouse.gov; 

Omar.Blanco@FLHouse.gov; David.Borrero@FLHouse.gov; 

Kim.Kendall@FLHouse.gov; Vicki.Lopez@FLHouse.gov; 

Danny.Nix@FLHouse.gov; Vanessa.Oliver@FLHouse.gov; 

Paula.Stark@FLHouse.gov; Meg.Weinberger@FLHouse.gov;  

Joel.Rodriguez@FLHouse.gov; Shannon.Shephard@FLHouse.gov; 

Valerie.McDonald@FLHouse.gov; Victor.Martinez@FLHouse.gov; 

Scott.Howard@FLHouse.gov; Hailie.Mondoux@FLHouse.gov; 

Elena.Lopez@FLHouse.gov; Olivia.Larochelle@FLHouse.gov; 

Raquel.Zuniga@FLHouse.gov; Savannah.Murray@FLHouse.gov; 

Ruben.Rodriguez@FLHouse.gov; Clark.Merritt@FLHouse.gov; 

Kim.Timm@FLHouse.gov; Sheila.Jackson@FLHouse.gov; 

Alexander.Vogt@FLHouse.gov 
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